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Recruiting Sources: Canadian Planning Schools (with some real estate) 
 
University Contact information for the program Contact info. of the career office 
University 
of British 
Columbia 

School of Community & Regional Planning  
 
Leonie Sandercock, Director 
E-mail: leonies@interchange.ubc.ca 
 
Program Tel: 604- 822-3276 
E-mail: ptop@interchange.ubc.ca 
http://www.scarp.ubc.ca/ 
 
Sample Courses: 
Urban Development Market and Financial Analysis 
Community Economic Development 

Career Services 
Tel: 604-822-4011 
E-mail: career.services@ubc.ca 
http://www.careers.ubc.ca 
 

Queen’s 
University 

School of Urban & Regional Planning 
 
David Gordon, A/Director 
E-mail: david.gordon@queensu.ca 
 
Program Tel: 613-533-2188 
E-mail: rudachuk@queensu.ca 
http://www.queensu.ca/surp  
 
Sample Courses: 
Real Estate Project Planning and Dev. 
Decision Making in Commercial Real Estate 

Investment and Development 
Public Private Partnerships 
Economics of Land Development  
Public Lands Management Module 
Negotiation Module 

Professor John Andrew, Internship 
coordinator 
Tel: 613-533-6000 x 75756 
E-mail: john.andrew@queensu.ca 
 
Jo-Anne Rudachuk, Internship 
secretary  
Tel: 613-533-2188 
E-mail:rudachuk@queensu.ca 
 
Approximate Salary Range: 
$48,000 to $65,000 

Ryerson 
University 

School of Urban and Regional Planning 
 
David Amborski, Director 
E-mail: amborski@ryerson.ca 
 
Program Tel: 416-979-5165 
E-mail: gorana.gavrilov@ryerson.ca  
http://www.ryerson.ca/surp/ 
 
Sample Course: 
Private Development Seminar 

The Career Centre 
Tel: 416- 979-5177 
Email: career@ryerson.ca 
http://www.ryerson.ca/career/ 
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University Contact information for the program Contact info. of the career office 
University 
of 
Toronto 

Program in Planning, Department of Geography 
 
Susan Ruddick, Director 
E-mail: ruddick@geog.utoronto.ca 
 
Program Tel.: 416- 978-3377 
Email: planning@geog.utoronto.ca 
http://www.geog.utoronto.ca/programs/planning/planni
ng%20new/index.htm 
 
Sample Course: 
Planning and Real Estate Development 

Program Tel.: 416- 978-3377 
Email: planning@geog.utoronto.ca 

University 
of 
Waterloo 

School of Planning, Faculty of Environmental Studies 
 
Murray Haight, Director 
E-mail: mehaight@fes.uwaterloo.ca 
 
Program Tel: 519-888-4567 X 36564 
http://www.fes.uwaterloo.ca/planning 
 
Sample Courses: 
Real Estate Finance and Investment 
Land Development Planning 

Career Services 
Tel: 519-888-4047  
E-mail: careers@uwaterloo.ca 
http://www.careerservices.uwaterlo
o.ca/ 

York 
University 

Faculty of Environmental Studies, MES 
 
Gerda Wekerle, Planning Program Coordinator 
E-mail: gwekerle@yorku.ca 
 
Program Tel: 416-736-5252 
E-mail: fesinfo@yorku.ca 
http://www.yorku.ca/fes/programs/mes/ 
Also, http://www.yorku.ca/fes/programs/mes/ 

mes_business.asp 
 

Sample Courses: 
Urban Development Processes 
Community Planning and Housing 
Business Strategies for Sustainability 
Management Practices for Sustainable Business 
Ecological Economics 

Student Alumni Resources 
Tel: 416-736-5252 
Email: http://fesworks@yorku.ca 

McGill 
University 

School of Urban Planning 
 
David Brown, Director 
 
Program Tel.: 514-398-4075 
E-mail: admissions.planning@mcgill.ca 
http://www.mcgill.ca/urbanplanning/ 
 
Sample Course: 
Urban Planning and Development 

Career and Placement Service 
Tel: 514-398-3304 
E-mail: careers.caps@mcgill.ca 
http://caps.mcgill.ca 
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University Contact information for the program Contact info. of the career office 
Dalhousie 
University  

School of Planning, Master of Planning 
 
Jill Grant, Director 
E-mail: jill.grant@dal.ca 
 
Program Tel: 902-494-3260 
E-mail: plan.office@dal.ca 
http://architectureandplanning.dal.ca/planning/index.s
html 
 
Sample Course: 
Land Development Economics 

Professor Michael Poulton 
Tel: 902-494-3209 
E-mail: michael.poulton@dal.ca 
 
Paula Costello, Co-op coordinator 
Tel: 902-494-6201 
E-mail: paula.costello@dal.ca 

 


